TIFCA

60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m

7.37
7.43
7.69
7.84
7.86
7.91
8.13
8.22
8.33
8.46
8.50
8.60
8.65
8.67
8.69
8.89

TF3852

GC4868

TF797

TF21826

TF3409

TF4559

TF82

GC8146

TF4292

TF24879
TF24000
TF-3702524-A-N-s
TF646
TF-3713880-A-N-s
TF678

TF23866

You
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-Listado de Inscritos-

MASCULINO

MANUEL DIAZ BRITO
JOSE DAVID MONZON PEREZ
FRANCISCO TUERO GONZALEZ

JOSE LUIS HERNANDEZ LOPEZ

RUYMAN GARCIA MARTIN

RUYMAN MELIAN PEREZ

JONATAN MARTINEZ PEREZ

EDUARDO MEDINA REGAN

FRANCISCO JAVIER MOLINA CARNEROS
DIEGO BERNARDO AGUILAR RODRIGUEZ
JUAN CARLOS SANCHEZ NUNEZ

LUIS ALBERTO HILARIO DELGADO
VICTOR MANUEL RODRIGUEZ CAMPOS
FRANCISCO JAVIER DARIAS GUTIERREZ
MARCO ANTONIO CASIMIRO GIL

JESUS FRANCISCO MARTIN FERRERA

XI Campeonato de Canarias Master de Pista de Invierno

EAM) Playas de Jandia
EAMJ Playas de Jandia
Club Aguere

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CAl Gran Canaria
Atletismo Arona

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Club Aguere

Olympus 21 Tenerife
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Olympus 21 Tenerife
CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984

35
50
40
50
40
40
45
60
45
60
60
50
45
50
45
55



60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m

200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m

8.94
9.00
9.10
9.11
9.17
9.32
9.35
9.53
9.68
9.79
13.19
invitado

24.04
24.48
24.94
25.16
25.66
25.69
25.75
26.48
26.62
26.88
27.42
28.28

TF22005

TF3634

LZ8947

TF1947

TF25068 CambioM
TF2824

TF23867
GC-3755433-A-N-s
TF23483

TF3018

TF23228

HI221

GC4868
TF797
TF21826
TF25066
TF23022
TF22940
TF4559
TF22061
TF4292
TF1946
TF24879
TF-3702524-A-N-s

JUAN RAMIREZ SILVA
JUAN FRANCISCO JAVIER GONZALEZ
ERNESTO ADRIAN DUARTE BAYARRES
IVAN ALEJANDRO ALBERTO GONZALEZ
FRANCISCO JAVIER PACHECO CABRERA
JOSE MANUEL DOMINGUEZ SANCHEZ
ANTONIO JESUS CHAVEZ VARGAS
SAMUEL LARINO FERNANDEZ
DIONISIO CASANAS DEL AMO

JOSE MIGUEL MESA LLANOS
FRANCISCO EDU ELA HERNANDEZ
JUAN DE DIOS PADRON GARCIA

JOSE DAVID MONZON PEREZ
FRANCISCO TUERO GONZALEZ

JOSE LUIS HERNANDEZ LOPEZ
FRANCISCO JOSE PEREZ GONZALEZ
JOSE MARCOS VALLADARES GOYA
JUAN JOSE ALVAREZ RUIZ

RUYMAN MELIAN PEREZ

JOSE FRANCISCO PRIETO GONZALEZ
FRANCISCO JAVIER MOLINA CARNEROS
ISRAEL AGUIAR RODRIGUEZ

DIEGO BERNARDO AGUILAR RODRIGUEZ
LUIS ALBERTO HILARIO DELGADO

CEA Tenerife 1984

Club Aguere

Club Atletismo Globara
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CEA Tenerife 1984

EAMJ Playas de Jandia
Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984

EAM) Playas de Jandia
C.A. Princesa Teseida

EAM)J Playas de Jandia
Club Aguere

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984
Atletismo Arona
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Olympus 21 Tenerife

65
50
50
50
60
55
55
35
65
65
45
55

50
40
50
50
50
55
40
45
45
40
60
50



200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m

400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m

28.90
28.92
28.93
29.24
29.61
29.74
30.25
30.36
31.07
31.39
31.66
31.94
34.82

55.05
55.89
56.35
57.86
59.73
59.82
1.09.01
1:00.23
1:01.26
1:01.83
1:01.97
1:03.97

TF678
TF22005
TF23866
TF2538
TF3634
TF2824
LZ8947
GC-3755433-A-N-s
GC604506
TF22018
TF24927
TF23867
TF230

TF25066
TF23022
TF22940
TF-3691378-A-N-p
TF26076
TF22061
LZ8947
TF22943
TF1946
TF21352
GC8146
TF23866

MARCO ANTONIO CASIMIRO GIL
JUAN RAMIREZ SILVA

JESUS FRANCISCO MARTIN FERRERA
ANTONIO DIEGO BUENO PERDOMO
JUAN FRANCISCO JAVIER GONZALEZ
JOSE MANUEL DOMINGUEZ SANCHEZ
ERNESTO ADRIAN DUARTE BAYARRES
SAMUEL LARINO FERNANDEZ

PABLO JESUS JIMENEZ MENDOZA
LAZARO LOPEZ DIAZ

MIGUEL DELGADO BELLO

ANTONIO JESUS CHAVEZ VARGAS
VICENTE RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ

FRANCISCO JOSE PEREZ GONZALEZ
JOSE MARCOS VALLADARES GOYA
JUAN JOSE ALVAREZ RUIZ

JOSUE DAVID DELGADO HERNANDEZ
JAVIER RAMIREZ DELGADO

JOSE FRANCISCO PRIETO GONZALEZ
ERNESTO ADRIAN DUARTE BAYARRES
FRANCISCO JAVIER MARTIN GAMEZ
ISRAEL AGUIAR RODRIGUEZ

VICTOR ONESIMO MARTIN MARTIN
EDUARDO MEDINA REGAN

JESUS FRANCISCO MARTIN FERRERA

CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
Club Aguere

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
Club Atletismo Globara
EAMJ Playas de Jandia

CD Calle Uno GranCanaria
Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984
Travertoro

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984
Club Atletismo Globara
Travertoro

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CEA Tenerife 1984

CAl Gran Canaria

CEA Tenerife 1984

45
65
55
55
50
55
50
35
55
50
60
55
70

50
50
55
40
50
45
50
40
40
60
60
55



400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m

800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m

1:03.98
1:04.41
1:05.97
1:07.24
1:10.25
1:10.34
1:12.75
1:17.54
1:18.19
1:26.81

1:58.33
2.14.14
2:01.73
2:03.06
2:04.15
2:06.61
2:09.70
2:16.12
2:17.31
2:27.92
2:30.81
2:31.60
2:32.52
2:34.55
2:35.72

TF4422

TF2538
GC-3755433-A-N-s
GC604506
TF24927

TF22018

TF870

TF230
TF-3710476-A-N-s
GC-3785362-A-T-s

GC7955
TF-3727073-A-T-s
GC8418

TF21357
GC-3729945-A-N-s
TF25810

TF82

TF22943
TF-3691378-A-N-p
TF-3700521-A-T-p
TF1722

TF4422

TF870

TF3075
TF-3749378-A-N-s

JONAS REGUEIRA RODRIGUEZ

ANTONIO DIEGO BUENO PERDOMO
SAMUEL LARINO FERNANDEZ

PABLO JESUS JIMENEZ MENDOZA

MIGUEL DELGADO BELLO

LAZARO LOPEZ DIAZ

PEDRO PUCHE RODRIGUEZ

VICENTE RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ

JOSE FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ
JOSE BLANCO LAGO

JUAN JOSE MORADIELLOS ARENAS
FRANCISCO JAVIER BETHENCOURT GARCIA
ADRIAN ROMERO SAAVEDRA

JACOB MANUEL RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ
ALBERTO CECILIO PENA GONZALEZ
JORGE SANTOS RAMOS

JONATAN MARTINEZ PEREZ

FRANCISCO JAVIER MARTIN GAMEZ
JOSUE DAVID DELGADO HERNANDEZ
JOSE GUILLERMO AFONSO MARTIN
FRANCISCO BLANCO HERNANDEZ

JONAS REGUEIRA RODRIGUEZ

PEDRO PUCHE RODRIGUEZ

OSCAR FAGUNDO GONZALEZ

JOSE FRANCISCO PADRON ARMAS

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
EAMJ Playas de Jandia

CD Calle Uno GranCanaria
CEA Tenerife 1984

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Travertoro

Atletas 97

CAIl Gran Canaria

Clator Orotava

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
EAMJ Playas de Jandia
CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984
Olympus 21 Tenerife
Club Aguere

Travertoro

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

40
55
35
55
60
50
55
70
70
50

35
50
35
35
45
35
45
40
40
45
45
40
55
45
60



800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m

1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m

2:36.85
2:36.87
2:36.87
2:42.74
2:51.60
3:07.78
3:11.61
3:18.93
invitado

4:05.29
4:22.41
4:25.06
4:31.41
4:38.59
4:40.94
4:45.82
4:50.95
4:51.58
5.06

5:04

5:12.53
5:17.31
5:22.39
5:25.10
5:25.44

TF4359

TF2538

TF24927

TF24912

TF1716
GC-3778086-A-T-s
TF-3710476-A-N-s
TF-3725661-A-N-s
HI221

GC7955

TF21357

TF25810
TF-3691391-A-N-p
TFA548

TF120
TF-3711250-A-T-p
TF-3727073-A-T-s
FV1240
TF-3707219-A-T-s
LP144

TF870

TF23568

TF4359

HI221
TF-3700521-A-T-p

EMILIO ANTONIO DE ARMAS ROLDAN
ANTONIO DIEGO BUENO PERDOMO
MIGUEL DELGADO BELLO

VICTOR MANUEL HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ
YOEL HERNANDEZ HERRERA

JUAN JOSE SANCHO ORTEGA

JOSE FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ
ANDRES INOCENCIO PEREZ RODRIGUEZ
JUAN DE DIOS PADRON GARCIA

JUAN JOSE MORADIELLOS ARENAS
JACOB MANUEL RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ
JORGE SANTOS RAMOS

JUAN JOSE CRUZ CABRERA

JOSE DAVID MARTIN GONZALEZ

RAUL DIAZ RODRIGUEZ

AIRAM ALONSO SIVERIO

FRANCISCO JAVIER BETHENCOURT GARCIA
ALVARO AYALA AGUIRRE

RICARDO HERNANDEZ ROMERO

MOISES GONZALEZ FRANCISCO

PEDRO PUCHE RODRIGUEZ

JUAN MIGUEL DIAZ RODRIGUEZ

EMILIO ANTONIO DE ARMAS ROLDAN
JUAN DE DIOS PADRON GARCIA

JOSE GUILLERMO AFONSO MARTIN

Club Aguere

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984

Club Aguere

CHIMUELOS RUNNERS
Atletas 97

Olympus 21 Tenerife

C.A. Princesa Teseida

Clator Orotava

CEA Tenerife 1984
Olympus 21 Tenerife
Club Aguere
Travertoro

CEA Tenerife 1984
TenerifeCajaCanarias
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CD Jable del Sur Itagu
Atletas 97
INDEPENDIENTE

Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984
Club Aguere

C.A. Princesa Teseida
Club Aguere

45
55
60
45
40
65
70
50
55

35
35
35
50
35
40
35
50
55
45
35
55
50
45
55
45



1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m

3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m

5:48.82
6.28

6:22.61
6:26.75
6:35.82
6:48.67
6:50.50
8.38.48

9:42.16
9:42.39
9:44.90
9:54.2
10:06.95
10:10.47
10:19.84
10:31.07
10:34.71
10:56.94
11:08.63
11:12.01
11:12.89
11:15.07
11:27.89
11:53.88
11:55.71

TF26249

FV1382
TF-3710476-A-N-s
TF-3725661-A-N-s
FV2254

TF333

TF5213

TF5009

TF-3691391-A-N-p
TF4658
TF-3761075-A-T-s
LP144

TF2279

TF21769
TF-3691393-A-N-p
TF8580
GC606536
GC6373

TF82

TF23752

TF7355
TF-3706425-A-N-s
TF26999

TF1346

TF23458

IVAN DENIZ GALVAN

JOSE LUIS HERNANDEZ CALERO

JOSE FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ
ANDRES INOCENCIO PEREZ RODRIGUEZ
CESAR NOGUEIRA MOURE

DOMINGO NICASIO HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ
ISIDRO AGUIAR HERNANDEZ

JOSE MANUEL VEGA GARCIA

JUAN JOSE CRUZ CABRERA
MIGUEL ANGEL PEREZ PEREZ

JUAN FRANCISCO MARTINEZ MORALES
MOISES GONZALEZ FRANCISCO

ELOY GONZALEZ GARCIA

JOSE LUIS FEBLES BAEZ

JOSE FERNANDO PADRON RAMOS
RAYMOND EDUARD HOFLER

ANGEL BAENA GARCIA

PEDRO LUIS FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ
JONATAN MARTINEZ PEREZ

PEDRO GONZALEZ IZQUIERDO
NORBERTO MELIAN MESA

MANUEL MUNOZ MAYA

ALFREDO PARMANIDES ESCUELA LOSADA
MIGUEL ANGEL CAGIGAS GARCIA
MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA GUTIERREZ

CEA Tenerife 1984
Travertoro

Atletas 97

Olympus 21 Tenerife
CD Jable del Sur Itagu
Atletas 97

Atletas 97

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

Club Aguere

Olympus 21 Tenerife
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CEA Tenerife 1984
Correayo Spar Tenerife
Club Aguere

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CAl Gran Canaria

C.D. CARUCAT

Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984
Travertoro

45
50
70
50
55
75
75
80

50
45
50
35
50
50
50
55
50
60
45
60
60
55
60
45
65



3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m

12:06.55
12:29.36
12:30.18
13:12.05
13:37.14
16.53.29
17:12
17:24
17:32.27
17:41
18:06.39
18:29
18:30
18:53
18:53
19:38.15
20:27
20:40
20:41.52
20:42.22
22:19.95
23:00.80
23:09
23:35
29.02

TF21371

TF392

GC2769

TF10
GC-3778086-A-T-s
TF22474
TF-3727376-A-T-s
TF3392
TF-3711250-A-T-p
TF-3724887-A-N-s
FV1240

TF9988

TF22316

TF23199

TF23869

TF4359

TF24048

TF154

GC8281

FV1382

TF20725

Fv2254
GC-3790463-A-T-s
TF20713

TF5096

FRANCISCO JAVIER GONZALEZ DELGADO
JOSE MANUEL SANTIAGO MARTINEZ
JORGE FRANCISCO GONZALEZ PEREZ
TOMAS HERNANDEZ PEREZ

JUAN JOSE SANCHO ORTEGA
NORBERTO ANTONIO LOPEZ HERRERA
RAFAEL IVAN PEREZ SIERRA

DIEGO RUYMAN LOPEZ MENDEZ
AIRAM ALONSO SIVERIO

EDUARDO HERNANDEZ MONTESINOS
ALVARO AYALA AGUIRRE

MARCO ANTONIO DE LUIS GARCIA
JUAN CARLOS AMADOR MARTIN
MIGUEL TORRONTERAS CARBALLO
JOSE CONSTANTINO VELAZQUEZ FALCON
EMILIO ANTONIO DE ARMAS ROLDAN
GUSTAVO PEREZ CASTILLA

ANTONIO RAMOS ROJAS

JUAN JOSE BAENA GARCIA

JOSE LUIS HERNANDEZ CALERO
AGAPITO MENDEZ LOPEZ

CESAR NOGUEIRA MOURE

EULOGIO GARCIA SANTANA

MIGUEL MEDINA SANTOS

EMILIO MARCOS LENTINI PERAZA

CEA Tenerife 1984
Olympus 21 Tenerife
CAl Gran Canaria

CEA Tenerife 1984
CHIMUELOS RUNNERS
Atletas 97

Club Aguere

Travertoro
TenerifeCajaCanarias
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CD Jable del Sur Itagu
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Travertoro

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Club Aguere

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Travertoro

CAl Gran Canaria
Travertoro

Atletas 97

CD Jable del Sur Itagu
Travertoro

Atletas 97

Atletismo Arona

65
60
50
65

45
40
45
35
40
55
45
50
55
45
45
55
55
50
50
70
55
65
70
75



60m mv
60m mv
60m mv
60m mv
60m mv
60m mv
60m mv
60m mv

Altura
Altura
Altura
Altura
Altura
Altura
Altura
Altura
Altura
Altura

Pértiga
Pértiga
Pértiga
Pértiga
Pértiga

8.65

10.14
10.14
11.16
11.25
13.74
15.94

TF3852
GC8146
TF21060
TF22728
TF22005
TF1947
GC5304

invitado GO0O391

1.65
1.53
1.50
1.49
1.42
1.39
1.37
1.30
1.30
1.15

3.62
3.42
3.05
3.00
2.63

TF23228

HI121

TF21060

TF27012

TF22728
TF-3769204-A-N-s
TF1947

FV56
TF-3713880-A-N-s
TF23483

TF-3754415-A-T-s
TF21060
TF25911
TF22728

FV56

MANUEL DIAZ BRITO

EDUARDO MEDINA REGAN

DOMINGO FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ
RAFAEL NORBERTO MARRERO MORALES
JUAN RAMIREZ SILVA

IVAN ALEJANDRO ALBERTO GONZALEZ
ALBERTO CARLOS GONZALEZ LOPEZ
IGNACIO DARIAS CASTILLA

FRANCISCO EDU ELA HERNANDEZ
GUSTAVO CASTRILLO LORENZO
DOMINGO FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ
JAVIER ALMENARA RODRIGUEZ

RAFAEL NORBERTO MARRERO MORALES
CARLOS DOMINGUEZ PALMERO

IVAN ALEJANDRO ALBERTO GONZALEZ
GUSTAVO LUIS RODRIGUEZ SANTANA
FRANCISCO JAVIER DARIAS GUTIERREZ
DIONISIO CASANAS DEL AMO

JOSE RAMON MALVAR PEREZ
DOMINGO FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ

ROBERTO SACRAMENTO HERNANDEZ PEREZ

RAFAEL NORBERTO MARRERO MORALES
GUSTAVO LUIS RODRIGUEZ SANTANA

EAMJ Playas de Jandia
CAIl Gran Canaria

EAMJ Playas de Jandia
Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CD Calle Uno GranCanaria
Club Atletismo Almogrote

EAM) Playas de Jandia
C.A. Princesa Teseida
EAM) Playas de Jandia
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
Club Aguere

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CD Jable del Sur Itagu
Olympus 21 Tenerife

Club Aguere

Atletismo Arona
EAMJ Playas de Jandia
Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CD Jable del Sur Itagu

45
45
60
45
55
55
50

50
65

50

55
55



Longitud
Longitud
Longitud
Longitud
Longitud
Longitud
Longitud

Triple
Triple

Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso

6.38
5.30
4.78
4.70
4.69
4.51
431

10.13

TF3852

TF23228

TF1946

TF646

TF24000
TF-3702524-A-N-s
TF25068_CambioM

TF25911

invitado HI121

11.93
11.85
10.70
10.59
10.55
10.54
10.35
10.07
9.90
9.89
9.66
9.66
9.06
8.03
7.76

TF507
TF20614
TF22924
TF-3774623-A-N-s
TF7170
FV2256
TF26116
TF4014
TF2112
TF24103
TF22146
TF4107
TF23483
FV56
TF26679

MANUEL DIAZ BRITO
FRANCISCO EDU ELA HERNANDEZ
ISRAEL AGUIAR RODRIGUEZ

VICTOR MANUEL RODRIGUEZ CAMPOS
JUAN CARLOS SANCHEZ NUNEZ

LUIS ALBERTO HILARIO DELGADO
FRANCISCO JAVIER PACHECO CABRERA

ROBERTO SACRAMENTO HERNANDEZ PEREZ
GUSTAVO CASTRILLO LORENZO

MIGUEL ANGEL CASTRO RODRIGUEZ
JUAN LUIS BACALLADO ALONSO
MIGUEL FERIA RODRIGUEZ

RAFAEL MATEU TROPEL

JOSUE VICTOR GARABOTE GONZALEZ
GUILLERMO GALAN NUNEZ

ABEL HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ
HELENIO CARABALLO BRITO
DOMINGO PALMERO HERNANDEZ
MIGUEL ANGELO PEREIRA JORGE
LUIS IGNACIO DE ESQUIROZ PEREZ
CARLOS JAVIER MENDEZ BENITEZ
DIONISIO CASANAS DEL AMO
GUSTAVO LUIS RODRIGUEZ SANTANA
ENRIQUE RUBIO MORENO

EAMJ Playas de Jandia
EAMJ Playas de Jandia
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Club Aguere

Olympus 21 Tenerife

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

Club Aguere
C.A. Princesa Teseida

TenerifeCajaCanarias
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
Club Aguere
INDEPENDIENTE

Olympus 21 Tenerife
EAM) Playas de Jandia
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CEA Tenerife 1984
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CEA Tenerife 1984

Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984

Club Aguere

CD Jable del Sur Itagu

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

35
45
40
45
60
50
60

55
45

55
55
70
75
35
45
45
45
55
45
65
50
65
45
55



Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso

4x200m
4x200m
4x200m
4x200m
4x200m
4x200m
4x200m
4x200m
4x200m
4x200m
4x200m

marcha
marcha
marcha
marcha
marcha
marcha

7.22
6.92
6.87
6.79

16:38.45
16:39.50
18:05.92
18:59.31
24:14.97
invitado

GO391
TF25068_CambioM
GC-3785362-A-T-s
TF4952

TF-3769206-A-T-s
TF1946

TF4422

TF2824

TF2538

TF1947
TF-3727073-A-T-s
TF26229

TF82

TF797

TF4559

TF21480

TF5708
GC-3748743-A-N-s
TF5634
GC-3785362-A-T-s
GO391

IGNACIO DARIAS CASTILLA

FRANCISCO JAVIER PACHECO CABRERA
JOSE BLANCO LAGO

DAMIAN RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ

DAVID ALEJANDRO MORALES CABRERA
ISRAEL AGUIAR RODRIGUEZ

JONAS REGUEIRA RODRIGUEZ

JOSE MANUEL DOMINGUEZ SANCHEZ
ANTONIO DIEGO BUENO PERDOMO
IVAN ALEJANDRO ALBERTO GONZALEZ
FRANCISCO JAVIER BETHENCOURT GARCIA
DIEGO HERNANDEZ GAMEZ

JONATAN MARTINEZ PEREZ
FRANCISCO TUERO GONZALEZ
RUYMAN MELIAN PEREZ

PEDRO AFONSO YUMAR

VALENTIN JUAN CABRERA ARMAS
SANTIAGO J. CASTELLANO RODRIGUEZ
JOSE DOMINGO GONZALEZ GARCIA
JOSE BLANCO LAGO

IGNACIO DARIAS CASTILLA

Club Atletismo Almogrote
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CAIl Gran Canaria

Club Aguere

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Club Aguere

CAl Gran Canaria

CA Atalaya Tejina

CAl Gran Canaria

Club Atletismo Almogrote

65

50
45

45
40
40
55
55
50

40
45
40
40

60
60
55
55
50
65



60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m
60m

200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m

9.01
9.55
9.56
9.63
9.84
10.06
10.10
11.01
11.08
11.12
11.43
11.81
12.35
12.37
13.79
15.00

30.30
31.83
32.52
32.69
33.16
33.32

TF27000
TF24322
TF798
TF2916
TF20583
TF20587
TF2002
TF3396
TF26966
TF754
TF24962
TF22075
TF-3748674-A-T-s
TF1533
TF2544
Fv2141

TF27000

Fv2141
TF-3691468-A-N-p
TF2916

TF798

TF20587

FEMENINO

MARIA BEATRIZ TORRES AFONSO
HELENA PRUNELL CARABALLO
PRISCILA ESPINOSA GUTIERREZ
MARIA CRISTINA HERNANDEZ DORTA
ROSA MARIA RODRIGUEZ MEDEROS
YOLANDA DOLORES GONZALEZ MIRANDA
MARIA MAGNOLIA MAMELY DIAZ
ANA CECILIA TEJERA HERNANDEZ
MARIA GUACIMARA MEDINA ALONSO
LUISA A. LEMUS BRAVO

CANDIDA SUAREZ CAIROS

ROSALVA NEGRON PERDOMO
FRANCISCA FUENTES CAMPOS
MONICA DE LA CRUZ GARCIA

PAOLA PRIETO MENDEZ

YANARA MARIA INCER CUEVAS

MARIA BEATRIZ TORRES AFONSO
YANARA MARIA INCER CUEVAS

NOEMI MARTINEZ MARTINEZ

MARIA CRISTINA HERNANDEZ DORTA
PRISCILA ESPINOSA GUTIERREZ

YOLANDA DOLORES GONZALEZ MIRANDA

Club Aguere

Olympus 21 Tenerife
Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CEA Tenerife 1984

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Olympus 21 Tenerife
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CD Jable del Sur Itagu

Club Aguere

CD Jable del Sur Itagu
Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984
Club Aguere

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

50
50
45
50
55
55
40
50
45
45
55
65
65
40
40
40

50
40
45
50
45
55



200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m
200m

400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m

800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m
800m

33.40
36.93
37.84
40.76
41.24
49.13
59.51

59.71

1:11.09
1:17.47
1:21.78
1:21.80
1:21.94
1:25.63

2:16.66
2:34.76
2:37.39
2:48.93
2:50.88
3:16.25
3:19.49
3:25.17
3:51.31
4:09.27

TF20583
LP145
TF26966
TF22075
TF24806
TF2544
TF25090

TF867
TF-3691468-A-N-p
TF20587

TF26288

TF23705

LP145

TF23236

TF867
FV-3745424-A-T-s
GC7132

TF818
TF-3786583-A-N-s
TF23236

TF4271
TF-3783440-A-N-s
TF9247

TF308

ROSA MARIA RODRIGUEZ MEDEROS
ANA BEGONA GONZALEZ FRANCISCO
MARIA GUACIMARA MEDINA ALONSO
ROSALVA NEGRON PERDOMO

JUANA MARIA HERNANDEZ DIAZ
PAOLA PRIETO MENDEZ

ROSA MARIA GONZALEZ DELGADO

DIANA PEREZ GUZMAN
NOEMI MARTINEZ MARTINEZ

YOLANDA DOLORES GONZALEZ MIRANDA
MONICA RIO GURRUCHAGA

MARIA ELENA JIMENEZ BRAVO

ANA BEGONA GONZALEZ FRANCISCO
BEATRIZ PEREZ MARTINEZ

DIANA PEREZ GUZMAN
MARIA FRAILE GARCIA

VANESSA REINA RODRIGUEZ

MARIA EUGENIA BARRETO RODRIGUEZ

MARIA CRISTINA IZQUIERDO RODRIGUEZ

BEATRIZ PEREZ MARTINEZ

MARIA DEL CARMEN MARTIN GARCIA

MARIA CONCEPCION FIDELINA GONZALEZ ALONSO
CARMEN ROSA CAIROS DORTA

OLGA MORALES BORGES

CEA Tenerife 1984
INDEPENDIENTE

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CEA Tenerife 1984

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CEA Tenerife 1984

EAMJ Playas de Jandia
Club Aguere

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CEA Tenerife 1984
INDEPENDIENTE

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007

EAM) Playas de Jandia
EAMJ Playas de Jandia
EAM) Playas de Jandia
Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984
Olympus 21 Tenerife

55
40
45
65
55
40
65

35
45
55
40
50
40
55

35
35
40
45
50
55
50
65
65
55



1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m
1.500m

3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m
3.000m

60 mv
60 mv
60 mv
60 mv

Altura
Altura

5:17.11
5:21.92
5:35.24
5:57.97
6:12.29
6:41.02
8:44.99

11:37.45
11:45.95
12:07.66
12:11.24
12:38.80
12:46.29
13:08.40

14.23
17.87
17.99
19.53

1.21
1.18

GC7132
FV-3745424-A-T-s
TF25086
TF-3786583-A-N-s
TF8343

TF23763

TF308

TF5646
TF-3691387-A-N-p
TF-3786583-A-N-s
LP145

TF23763

TF25785

TF8343

TF818
TF2916
TF26288
TF3495

TF25087
TF2002

VANESSA REINA RODRIGUEZ
MARIA FRAILE GARCIA

VIOLETA ESTEFANIA HERNANDEZ BAUTISTA

MARIA CRISTINA IZQUIERDO RODRIGUEZ
EVELIA ALBA JORGE

MARIA DEL MAR CAMARERO PINTO
OLGA MORALES BORGES

VERONICA DEL PINO PEREZ

AMADA DE JESUS SANCHEZ RIVERO
MARIA CRISTINA IZQUIERDO RODRIGUEZ
ANA BEGONA GONZALEZ FRANCISCO
MARIA DEL MAR CAMARERO PINTO
BEATRIZ VERA FLORES

EVELIA ALBA JORGE

MARIA EUGENIA BARRETO RODRIGUEZ
MARIA CRISTINA HERNANDEZ DORTA
MONICA RIO GURRUCHAGA

SARA QUINTANA HERNANDEZ-ABAD

EUGENIA ORTEGA BALLESTER
MARIA MAGNOLIA MAMELY DIAZ

EAMJ Playas de Jandia
EAMJ Playas de Jandia
CEA Tenerife 1984
CEA Tenerife 1984
Club Aguere

Olympus 21 Tenerife
Olympus 21 Tenerife

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984
INDEPENDIENTE
Olympus 21 Tenerife
Correayo Spar Tenerife
Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

40
35
40
50
45
40
55

45
55
50
40
40
50
45

45
50
40
40

45
40



Pértiga
Pértiga
Pértiga
Pértiga

Longitud
Longitud
Triple
Triple
Triple
Triple

Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso
Peso

3.21
2.40
2.10
2.05

3.81
3.42
7.31
7.60
8.19
9.24

10.13
9.86
9.29
9.22
7.28
6.64
6.55
5.94
5.45
4.89

4x200m MIXTO

PC

4x200m MIXTO

TF4432

TF165

TF24970
TF-3769201-A-N-s

TF25087
TF16

TF26288
TF24970
TF25087
TF22842

TF-3773165-A-N-s
TF26377
TF25253

TF209

TF24873
TF21379

TF8343

TF26131
TF22842
TF24806

TF798
TF3396

ROCIO ORTEGA FEMIA
ELENA PERERA DIEGO

ISA GARA GUILLEN MORALES
PILAR ARBELO RODRIGUEZ

EUGENIA ORTEGA BALLESTER

ANA BELEN HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ
MONICA RIO GURRUCHAGA

ISA GARA GUILLEN MORALES
EUGENIA ORTEGA BALLESTER
RAQUEL CUENA ALVAREZ

YAMILE PAUMIER PEREZ

RUTH GUERRA HERNANDEZ

CARMEN MARIA ESPINO BETANCOR
ELENA GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ

MARIA CONCEPCION ANCEUME ESTEVEZ
MARIA JOSE MARRERO MORALES
EVELIA ALBA JORGE

ALICIA HERNANDEZ ARMAS

RAQUEL CUENA ALVAREZ

JUANA MARIA HERNANDEZ DIAZ

PRISCILA ESPINOSA GUTIERREZ
ANA CECILIA TEJERA HERNANDEZ

A.D. Sprint
TenerifeCajaCanarias
Olympus 21 Tenerife
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007

CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Olympus 21 Tenerife
CEA Tenerife 1984

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

TenerifeCajaCanarias
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
Atletismo Arona

Club Aguere

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CEA Tenerife 1984

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

Club Aguere

35
50
45
50

45
45
40
45
45
45

45
45
40
55
50
55
45
40
45
55

45

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 50



PC

4x200m MIXTO

PC

4x200m
4x200m
4x200m
4x200m
4x200m

marcha
marcha
marcha
marcha

16:15.02
17:33.88
19:04.64
20:35.84

TF23236
TF26288
TF754
TF2002
TF26966
TF818

TF548
FV1380
TF782
TF25159

BEATRIZ PEREZ MARTINEZ

MONICA RIO GURRUCHAGA

LUISA A. LEMUS BRAVO

MARIA MAGNOLIA MAMELY DIAZ
MARIA GUACIMARA MEDINA ALONSO
MARIA EUGENIA BARRETO RODRIGUEZ

MARIA ISABEL PEREZ BELLOCH

MARIA DEL MAR OTERO MENDEZ
NATALIA FAJARDO GONZALEZ

MARIA DEL CARMEN LOPEZ ARENCIBIA

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 55

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Club Aguere

TenerifeCajaCanarias
CD Jable del Sur Itagu
CEA Tenerife 1984
CEA Tenerife 1984

40
45
40
45
45

45
50
60
55



